## **Fairview Community Council**

## A Resolution Regarding Municipal Review of Community Council Boundaries Resolution 2024-\_\_\_

Whereas, Anchorage Municipal Code directs that after every U.S. Census, the Planning Department is to review Community Council boundaries and provide recommendations for changes, if necessary; and

Whereas, the Municipal Planning Department has conducted a lengthy public involvement process extending over the past year; and

Whereas, Municipal Planning staff have met Community Council leaders and formally presented at a meeting of the General Membership; and

Whereas, it is in the best interests of the Fairview Community Council to officially weigh in on the process and proposed recommendations as they impact community stakeholders; and

Therefore, Be It Resolved, the membership of the Fairview Community Council commends the efforts of Municipal Planning staff to solicit public input, and

Therefore, Be It Also Resolved, it is the will of the Council that the following attached recommendations attached be forwarded to the Planning Department as part of the official record.

The Fairview Community Council having obtained a quorum of 15 members did:

\_\_\_\_\_ Approve \_\_\_\_\_ Disapprove this Resolution by a vote of \_\_\_\_\_ Ayes \_\_\_\_ Nayes and \_\_\_\_\_ Abstentions this day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.

President, Fairview Community Council

Date

\*\*\*\*\* RECOMMENDATIONS TO BE DEVELOPED AND CONSIDERED PRIOR TO THE PROPOSED JANUARY 2025 END DATE FOR PUBLIC COMMENT \*\*\*\*\*